CITY OF SMITHS GROVE SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY

At the meeting of the Board of Trustees of the City of Smiths Grove on Tuesday, March 6, 1956, a motion was made by Mr. Denton, seconded by Mr. Tarter, that if Mr. Wallace P. DeMuth would accept the position as Judge of the City of Smiths Grove he would be acceptable to the Board. There were no dissenting votes. It was agreed that whoever saw Mr. DeMuth first talk to him about it. Mr. DeMuth accepted and was sworn in on Saturday, March 31, 1956, by Magisterate W. P. Anderson, at the City Hall with Mr. P. A. Cassady, Mr. John H. Lowe, Mr. Bethel Denton and Mrs. Jesse Stone as witnesses. Mr. DeMuth enters upon his duties as of this date on a temporary basis. The Board will recommend at the next meeting that a letter be forwarded to the Governor appointing Mr. DeMuth to fill out the unexpired portion of Mr. Lowe's term as Judge.

This has been written into the minutes this 31st day of March, 1956.

Lucian E. Flora,

Clerk.